
Kean (15-4-1) -vs- New Jersey City (6-8-1)
3/28/2026 at Jersey City, N.J. (Thomas M. Gerrity)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christian Pareja (3-0)
Loss: Andre Dean (1-2)
HBP: Christian Pareja, Andre Dean, Yannid Narvaez
PB: None
 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 54   Weather: Sunny, 35 Degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kean 0 3 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 12 14 3
New Jersey City 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3

Kean 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominic Masino ss 5 3 3 2 0 1 2
Justin Teixeira rf 6 0 2 3 0 0 0
Michael Simone 1b 4 0 3 1 1 0 1
    Dan Reistle 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jude Clough dh 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
    JT Abrusci ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Stone lf 5 2 1 1 1 1 5
Santino Czarecki 3b 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
    Adam Scire 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
John Chiusano c 4 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Matthew Falzarano c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Colonnello cf 5 2 2 2 1 1 3
Nick Sellari 2b 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Christian Pareja p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole McGourty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 12 14 12 9 9 14

2B: Dominic Masino (2); Michael Simone (1)
3B: Tyler Stone (1)
SF: Jude Clough (1)
SB: Michael Simone (1); John Chiusano (1); Nick Sellari (1)
HBP: Dominic Masino (1); JT Abrusci (1)
E: Michael Simone (1); Santino Czarecki (1); Mike Colonnello (1)
DP: 2

New Jersey City 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremy Ricourt dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Daniel Kapsch 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Brandon Piacenza 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Vaughn c 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
    Kenneth Wines c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Mike Novak lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shawn Kish 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CJ Banos ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ray Gelok cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Johnovan Rodriguez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Collin Elam rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Nicholas Diadema ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Travis Evernham ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Andre Dean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Bauernschmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dovid Solomon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yannid Narvaez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 1 1 7 6

SH: Brandon Piacenza (1)
SF: Nick Vaughn (1)
SB: Travis Evernham (1)
HBP: Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa (1)
E: Daniel Kapsch (1); Nick Vaughn (1); Travis Evernham (1)

Kean IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christian Pareja (W, 3-0) 8.0 5 2 0 1 5 0 0 1 0 28 32 6 11 110
Cole McGourty 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 5 2 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 31 35 7 11 110

New Jersey City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andre Dean (L, 1-2) 4.2 10 9 9 5 6 0 0 1 0 25 31 6 1 107
Derek Bauernschmidt 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 11
Dovid Solomon 2.2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 6 0 57
Yannid Narvaez 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 2 1 28
Totals 14 12 12 9 9 0 0 2 0 41 53 14 3 203



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kean - Top of 1st KEA NEW
Dominic Masino struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 0 0
Justin Teixeira singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Michael Simone walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Justin Teixeira advanced to second. 0 0
Jude Clough flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK); Justin Teixeira advanced to third. 0 0
Tyler Stone struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

New Jersey City - Bottom of 1st KEA NEW
Jeremy Ricourt reached first on a fielding error by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Daniel Kapsch singled to second base (0-2 FF); Jeremy Ricourt advanced to second. 0 0
Brandon Piacenza grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Daniel Kapsch advanced to second; Jeremy Ricourt
advanced to third. 0 0
Nick Vaughn flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Daniel Kapsch advanced to third; Jeremy Ricourt
scored, unearned. 0 1
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 1

Kean - Top of 2nd KEA NEW
Santino Czarecki struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
John Chiusano singled to right field (1-1 BS). 0 1
Mike Colonnello singled to center field (0-1 K); John Chiusano advanced to second. 0 1
Nick Sellari flied out to lf (1-2 BSF). 0 1
Dominic Masino doubled to right center, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Mike Colonnello
scored; John Chiusano scored. 2 1
Justin Teixeira reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Dominic Masino scored. 3 1
Michael Simone doubled down the lf line (0-0); Justin Teixeira advanced to third. 3 1
Jude Clough struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBS). 3 1

New Jersey City - Bottom of 2nd KEA NEW
Shawn Kish flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 1
Ray Gelok singled to center field (0-1 F). 3 1
Collin Elam reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Ray Gelok out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
Travis Evernham grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1

Kean - Top of 3rd KEA NEW
Tyler Stone flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 1
Santino Czarecki struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 1
John Chiusano reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Mike Colonnello flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 3 1

New Jersey City - Bottom of 3rd KEA NEW
Jeremy Ricourt grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 3 1
Daniel Kapsch flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Brandon Piacenza grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 3 1

Kean - Top of 4th KEA NEW
Nick Sellari struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 3 1
Dominic Masino singled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 1
Justin Teixeira flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1
Michael Simone fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

New Jersey City - Bottom of 4th KEA NEW



Nick Vaughn singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 1
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Nick Vaughn advanced to second. 3 1
Shawn Kish reached first on a throwing error by 3b, bunt (0-0); Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa advanced to
second; Nick Vaughn advanced to third. 3 1
Ray Gelok grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Shawn Kish out on the play; Frandi Yunior
Mosquea Mesa advanced to third; Nick Vaughn scored, unearned. 3 2
Collin Elam grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Kean - Top of 5th KEA NEW
Jude Clough singled to right center (0-0). 3 2
Tyler Stone walked (3-1 SBBBB); Jude Clough advanced to second. 3 2
Santino Czarecki walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Stone advanced to second; Jude Clough advanced to third. 3 2
John Chiusano grounded out p to 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Santino Czarecki advanced to second; Tyler Stone
advanced to third; Jude Clough scored. 4 2
Mike Colonnello singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Santino Czarecki scored; Tyler Stone scored. 6 2
Nick Sellari walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Mike Colonnello advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing
error by c. 6 2
Nick Sellari stole second. 6 2
Dominic Masino hit by pitch (3-2 SFFBBBH). 6 2
Justin Teixeira singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Dominic Masino
advanced to third; Nick Sellari scored; Mike Colonnello scored. 8 2
Michael Simone singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BK); Justin Teixeira out at third lf to c;
Dominic Masino scored. 9 2
Jude Clough walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 2
Derek Bauernschmidt to p for Andre Dean. 9 2
Tyler Stone reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 KBFF); Jude Clough advanced to second; Michael
Simone out at third 3b unassisted. 9 2

New Jersey City - Bottom of 5th KEA NEW
Travis Evernham reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 F). 9 2
Jeremy Ricourt grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Travis Evernham out on the play. 9 2
Daniel Kapsch singled to left field (2-2 BBFF). 9 2
Brandon Piacenza walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB); Daniel Kapsch advanced to second. 9 2
Nick Vaughn struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBFK). 9 2

Kean - Top of 6th KEA NEW
Dovid Solomon to p for Derek Bauernschmidt. 9 2
Santino Czarecki struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 9 2
John Chiusano walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 2
John Chiusano stole second. 9 2
Mike Colonnello struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFFBK). 9 2
Nick Sellari flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBBF). 9 2

New Jersey City - Bottom of 6th KEA NEW
Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 9 2
Shawn Kish flied out to rf (0-0). 9 2
Ray Gelok out at first 1b to p (0-0). 9 2

Kean - Top of 7th KEA NEW
Mike Novak to lf for Frandi Yunior Mosquea Mesa. 9 2
Dominic Masino doubled to right center (0-0). 9 2
Justin Teixeira popped up to ss (0-1 K). 9 2
Michael Simone singled through the right side (2-2 KBBFF); Dominic Masino advanced to third. 9 2
Michael Simone stole second. 9 2
Jude Clough flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Michael Simone advanced to third; Dominic
Masino scored. 10 2
Tyler Stone flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 10 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Jersey City - Bottom of 7th KEA NEW
Collin Elam singled to center field (2-1 BBS). 10 2
Travis Evernham reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 KB); Collin Elam out at second 2b to ss. 10 2
Travis Evernham stole second. 10 2
Jeremy Ricourt struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 10 2
Daniel Kapsch struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 10 2

Kean - Top of 8th KEA NEW
Adam Scire pinch hit for Santino Czarecki. 10 2
Adam Scire flied out to rf (2-2 BFBS). 10 2
John Chiusano flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 10 2
Mike Colonnello walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 2
Yannid Narvaez to p for Dovid Solomon. 10 2
Nick Sellari walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Mike Colonnello advanced to second. 10 2
Dominic Masino lined out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 10 2

New Jersey City - Bottom of 8th KEA NEW
Dan Reistle to 1b for Michael Simone. 10 2
Adam Scire to 3b. 10 2
Brandon Piacenza flied out to lf (0-0). 10 2
Nick Vaughn flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 10 2
Mike Novak grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBSB). 10 2

Kean - Top of 9th KEA NEW
Kenneth Wines to c for Nick Vaughn. 10 2
Justin Teixeira popped up to ss (0-0). 10 2
Dan Reistle struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 10 2
JT Abrusci pinch hit for Jude Clough. 10 2
JT Abrusci hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 10 2
Tyler Stone tripled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); JT Abrusci scored. 11 2
Adam Scire singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second (0-1 K); Tyler Stone scored. 12 2
John Chiusano walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 12 2
Mike Colonnello grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 12 2

New Jersey City - Bottom of 9th KEA NEW
Cole McGourty to p for Brett Hilsheimer. 12 2
CJ Banos pinch hit for Shawn Kish. 12 2
Matthew Falzarano to c for John Chiusano. 12 2
CJ Banos struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 12 2
Johnovan Rodriguez pinch hit for Ray Gelok. 12 2
Johnovan Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 12 2
Nicholas Diadema pinch hit for Collin Elam. 12 2
Nicholas Diadema flied out to rf (1-0 B). 12 2


